
静岡市営住宅 令和7年度12月空家募集
抽選結果は以下のとおりです。

① 【葵区】
部屋番号

当選番号

30-1号室 30-23号室

7 1
1-205号室

21
1-904号室

33
2-14号室

45
2-15号室

53
② 【駿河区】

部屋番号

当選番号

805号室

64
43号室

72
406号室

83
1-9号室 2-16号室

101 93
205号室

140
B-103号室

162

3DK
(6/6/洋8.5/DK) 4階

2K
(6/4.5/K)

3LDK
(6/4.5/洋
5/LDK)

中 島

1

駿
河 9

駿
河 10

募集
戸数

2

伝馬町新田改
良

2DK
(4.5/洋9/DK) 4階 1

1

5

3DK
(6/6/洋8/DK) 8階 1

団地名
募集
戸数

1

間取り(畳)

2LDK
(6/洋6/LDK) 1階

空部屋
の階数

用 宗

富 士 見

1

1階 2

葵

区
団地
番号 団地名 間取り(畳)

空部屋
の階数

安 倍 口
2DK

(6/6/DK)
1また
は3階

4

1

伝馬町新田改
良

2DK
(6/洋5.5/DK) 3階

葵

葵

葵 2 桜 町 高 層
3LDK

(6/4.5/洋
4.5/LDK)

2階

桃 園
3K

(6/6/洋4/K) 3階 1

有 東 改 良

有 東 高 層

駿
河 8

区

駿
河

駿
河

1

葵 3 桜 町 高 層
3LDK

(6/洋4.5/洋
4.5/LDK)

9階 1

6

駿
河 7

2階

団地
番号

11

1/2



静岡市営住宅 令和7年度12月空家募集
抽選結果は以下のとおりです。

③ 【清水区】
部屋番号

当選番号

424号室

183
125号室

193
504号室

602号室

209
3号室

224
12号室

④ 【子育て支援期限あり】　
部屋番号

当選番号

B-408号室

231
⑥ 【子育て支援期限なし】　

部屋番号

当選番号

29-406号室 29-407号室

103号室

242
16-302号室 16-303号室 16-306号室

251
206号室

262
⑦ 【車いす】

部屋番号

当選番号

108号室

1

3DK
(6/4.5/4.5/DK)

間取り(畳)

20

葵 21 上 土

空部屋
の階数

1

団地名

清
水

区

募集
戸数

4階

募集
戸数

3DK
(6/4.5/3/DK) 2階

1

1

2K
(6/4.5/K) 3階

間取り(畳)

3DK
(6/洋5/洋5/DK)

22

清
水

団地
番号

23 追 分
2DK

(洋6/洋6/DK) 1階

区
団地
番号

区

駿
河

清
水

1

募集
戸数

団地名 間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

1富 士 見
3LDK

(6/洋6.2/洋
5.5/LDK）

募集
戸数

2

2階 1

団地名

33DK
(6/6/洋9/DK)

3階

西 久 保

間取り(畳)
団地
番号

16 1

旭 ヶ 丘

町 屋 原

空部屋
の階数

3階

蜂 ヶ 谷

押 切

団地名

1階

3DK
(6/6/6/DK) 2階

3DK
(6/6/6/DK)

三 光 町
3LDK

(6/4.5/洋
6.7/LDK)

6階

阿 僧

北 番 町 3DK
(6/6/洋8/DK) 1階 1

葵

清
水

空部屋
の階数

4DK
(6/4.5/4.5/洋

7/DK)
4階

安 倍 口 29 棟
※3人家族以上

葵

清
水

区

18

19

12

団地
番号

17

1

清
水

清
水

清
水 14

15

13

2/2


