

①【葵区】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
葵	1	安倍口	2DK (6/6/DK)	1または3階	2	30-1号室
						30-23号室 7 1
葵	2	桜町高層	3LDK (6/4.5/洋 4.5/LDK)	2階	1	1-205号室
						21
葵	3	桜町高層	3LDK (6/洋4.5/洋 4.5/LDK)	9階	1	1-904号室
						33
葵	4	伝馬町新田改良	2DK (6/洋5.5/DK)	3階	1	2-14号室
						45
葵	5	伝馬町新田改良	2DK (4.5/洋9/DK)	4階	1	2-15号室
						53

②【駿河区】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
駿河	6	用宗	3DK (6/6/洋8/DK)	8階	1	805号室
						64
駿河	7	桃園	3K (6/6/洋4/K)	3階	1	43号室
						72
駿河	8	中島	3DK (6/6/洋8.5/DK)	4階	1	406号室
						83
駿河	9	有東改良	2K (6/4.5/K)	1階	2	1-9号室
						2-16号室 101 93
駿河	10	有東高層	3LDK (6/4.5/洋 5/LDK)	2階	1	205号室
						140
駿河	11	富士見	2LDK (6/洋6/LDK)	1階	1	B-103号室
						162

③【清水区】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
清水	12	蜂ヶ谷	3DK (6/4.5/3/DK)	2階	1	424号室 183
清水	13	押切	2K (6/4.5/K)	3階	1	125号室 193
清水	14	旭ヶ丘	3DK (6/6/6/DK)	2階	1	504号室 /
清水	15	三光町	3LDK (6/4.5/洋 6.7/LDK)	6階	1	602号室 209
清水	16	町屋原	3DK (6/4.5/4.5/DK)	1階	1	3号室 224
清水	17	阿僧	3DK (6/6/6/DK)	3階	1	12号室 /

④【子育て支援期限あり】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
駿河	18	富士見	3LDK (6/洋6.2/洋 5.5/LDK)	4階	1	B-408号室 231

⑤【子育て支援期限なし】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
葵	19	安倍口29棟 ※3人家族以上	4DK (6/4.5/4.5/洋 7/DK)	4階	2	29-406号室 / 29-407号室 /
葵	20	北番町	3DK (6/6/洋8/DK)	1階	1	103号室 242
葵	21	上土	3DK (6/6/洋9/DK)	3階	3	16-302号室 / 16-303号室 / 16-306号室 251
清水	22	西久保	3DK (6/洋5/洋5/DK)	2階	1	206号室 262

⑥【車いす】

区	団地番号	団地名	間取り(畳)	空部屋の階数	募集戸数	部屋番号
						当選番号
清水	23	追分	2DK (洋6/洋6/DK)	1階	1	108号室 /